## Government of West Bengal Office of the Deputy Director of Sericulture Gobindanagar,Bankura

## **Quotation Notice**

Sealed quotations are hereby invited by the Deputy Director of Sericulture, Bankura from the bonafide Suppliers/Manufacturers/Agencies for supply of Tasar Grainage Equipments under SSDP Scheme to the Office of the Deputy Director of Sericulture, Bankura during the year 2019-20.

Rate should be quoted per Pc. including all expenses up to the office of the Deputy Director of Sericulture, Gobindanagar, Bankura .

SI. No	Name & specification of the Tasar Grainage Equipments	Quantity to be supplied (Approx Nos)	Place of delivery
1.	Wooden Meat safe-2'.6"(L) X1' 6"(B) X5'(H) with 3 shelves. Door with thick gage G.I. wire mesh fitted with wooden bottom along with system for lock and key. Sides with thick gage G.I. wire mesh fitted with bottom Made by seasoned wood with wood colour paint.	03 Nos	Joars under Khatra TSC and Ranibandh TSC
2.	Wooden moth testing Table- Length-1 52.4 cm, Breadth- 60.96 cm, Height-85 cm, Size of Leg- 5.1 cm X5.1 cm, Thickness of top-1.9 cm. Made of seasoned wood with wood colour paint.	03 Nos	- Do-
3.	Moth examination Stool- Height- 61 cm, Size of the Top-45.8 cm X 45.8 cm, Thickness-1.9 cm, Size of the Leg-5.1 cm X 5.1 cm, Size of the base- 50.8 cmX50.8cm. Made of seasoned wood with wood colour paint.	06 Nos	-Do-
4.	Earthen cup-10 cm. diameter, 4.5 cm.height with sides perforated and must be well burnt.	10500 Nos.	-Do-

Each quotation must be accompanied by valid IT/ GST/PT clearance certificate, Pan Card and an earnest money for a sum of Rs 3000/-( Rupees three thousand) only by demand draft drawn on any Nationalized Bank in favour of the Deputy Director of Sericulture, Bankura.

The Earnest money will be refunded to the successful quotationer after completion of entire supply, failing of which the earnest money will be forfeited.

Sealed quotation to be super scribed on the outer surface of the cover "Quotation for Tasar Grainage Equipments".

The quotation will be received by the undersigned at the office up to 02.30 pm on 04/12/2019 and will be opened on the same date and venue at 03.00 pm in presences such quotationers or their authorized representatives as may remain present.

The Supply of materials to be completed within 15 days from date of issue of supply order.

Acceptance of lowest or any quotation is not obligatory. The undersigned reserves the right to reject any or all the quotations without showing any reasons whatsoever.

Please visit <u>www.seriwbgov.org</u> for details of the Quotation Notice.

Deputy Director of Sericulture Bankura

Memo No- 371 Dated- 18/11/2019

Copy forwarded for favour of information and with the request to take necessary steps for wide publicity through Notice board to :-

- 1) The Sabhadhipati, Bankura Zilla Parisad.
- 2) The District Magistrate, Bankura.
- 3 )The Commissioner of Textiles and Sericulture, West Bengal, Kolkata-13.
- 4) The joint Director of Sericulture, West Zone, Bolpur.
- 5 )The District Information and cultural affairs officer, Bankura.
- 6) The Sub- Divisional officers, Bankura/ Bishnupur/ Khatra.
- 7) The Post Master, Bankura.
- 8) The Deputy Director of Sericulture, Suri/ Midnapore..
- 9 )The Assistant Director of Sericulture, Purulia/ Burdwan.
- 10) The Extension officer, Sericulture, Khatra TSC/,In-Charge of Ranibandh TSC
- 11) The Extension Officer, Sericulture, Bishnupur Sericulture Complex
- .12) The Members of Tender Committee.
- 13) Notice board of the office